M652-180 Series

Parts Catalog

2€ PEBASUS.



BT component parts list

BT &E#ErEbm—ER

sued [eloads W &

sped jusuodwo) 49U ¢ Y &

veEL6YOZ

wws=mMs adA) ajdwis jo
16V 119802 16V0S2$0Z 16 — 1LLZYOE 16 — 6Lgpoe | 'SSTOISI PERIRBIPSSULIM| - wag) 1 g

E<=o..“w>om NPT S A7 ]

aja|dwoo 19)oeIq ajoidwod ajojdwod
Q,_m_.m%%a_o %.Mﬂ_mwmz aleid ojpeay | Joseoles peaiy) ajiuy seinyea adAy
“ ¥ . g
(B¥) ye4e 45 (BY) Xpssk (B¥)Yx B & oEE

1s|| sped Jusuodwo) 2EE]—HOGuNyE Bl

o

081 — TSONW

vegiig

Buiyorepioeg

GE&GAN

o|qel Ayjignedwo) EH—-HEEE




B X = CONTENTS Page

715 B I e X KR CLAMP & KNIFE ASSEMBLY
E}Eﬁ g[g[% ............................................ 2~3 SPECIFIC PARTS reeererererersorcrnincecsannes 23
BT %L%i ............................................. 4~5 BT DEVICE - :eevvrerrereesaesseatescneiiaieann, 4~5



[ TITITIIITI1]

/)
M652 #—T—YyX M652 GAUGE PARTS LIST
. . &L . . . . .
Rt 5-y s | TP mrumsis mnzUE | 2BEUS | 91 W | B | T
MACHINE TYPE| GAUGE | NEEDLE |MAIN FEED [MAIN FEED |AUX. FEED [DIFF. FEED | PRESSER | TeoSER | UPPER | LOWER
/SPEC. NG Tsw | PLATE |DOGASS. | DOG DOG DOG FooT | 4O | LOOPER | LOOPER
4 202618A
Mé52-180 - 5 2049134 208090A168F|(204720B16F)| (204874) |204730A18F| 2014738 301433 204082 # 2 204072
=,
R F-y | kX2 | Tz g g st $ |
orE Trrel GAUGE | uprem | Lowen NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE | \reoic
/SPEC. NG Tswl KNIFE KNIFE | FRONT | REAR | HOLDER
M852-180 - ; 201121A | 202295 | 204634 | 209008 - be x 21




HhSIRIBT X ABEHE

AR
REF. PART NO.
NO. BEE ST % W
01 304279-91 » = (#)
02 304280 * 2 EZNR
03 003001 ms > ,/C5x6.3
04 308332 73545 v b
05 007041 ms v,/ M3 X 6
06 308088 5 v F
07 007119 m=v, /M2 X5
08 308490 A 2
09 308333 EFR#
10 005536 Bftx v, C4
11 301902 HE 82y %
12 005605 #fF v b
13 208611A91 2 o 2 7L — b
14 204750491 &R 7354 v b ()
15 209497 $t#R 757 v b
16 204630 EiTre v
17 XXXXXX # W

@ XXXXXX 37 — I8 =Y T,
2D =T =Y KTHEEL T RZE W,

NAME

KNIFE (COMPLETE)
KNIFE GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

LATCH
SCREW
KNIFE
CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLOTH PLATE
BRACKET (COMPLETE)
BRACKET

PIN
NEEDLE PLATE

CLAMP & KNIFE ASSEMBLY
SPECIFIC PARTS

QT.

Pt s ek et DO — DN — —

— DN

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts 1llists on page 2 .






BT#E BT DEVICE

REF. PART NO.
NO. Ha®E s

Iy
3

NAME QT.

01 304271-91 %5 x (#) THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY 1
02 209466 734 v b BRACKET 1
03 001732 msx v, /Chx10.5 SCREW 1
04 209468 2R - - SPACER 1
05 209465 7L - F SHIRRING BLADE 1
06 005657 Bz Y,/ C4 SCREW 1
07 005137 NAF v b CH NUT . 1
08 179762-91 4 — 7w CABLE 1
09 005478 Bftxy /C3 SCREW 2
10 209467 7354 9 b BRACKET 1
11 179765-15 + » + /M4 NUT 1
12 007021 ¥ixvY,/ M4x12 SCREW 1
13 179761-15 7 3 4 » b BRACKET 1
14 201185 BE & WASHER 1



(< L] _~y, & ~,
ANBHHASOFLENA ST
A1t T553-0002 KpRroEBXEMS-7-2 TEL (06) 458-4739

FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5- 7 -2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone : (06) 458-4739
Telefax : (06) 454-8785

©January 1998 Cat. No.9747
Printed in Japan

FECRBSNTLDINBL, HBROEHFELLEETDCENHUET,
The description in this material is subject to change without notice.



	BT186A FOR M652D-180
	BT COMPONENT PARTS
	CONTENTS
	CLAMP KNIFE ASS.
	LIST

	BT DEVICE
	LIST

	BACK

